For Immediate Release

TRUMP

HOTEL COLLECTION

April 1, 2008

Trump Hotel Collection Selects POST Integrations to Provide Card Processing Services

POST Integrations, Inc., today announced that the Trump Hotel Collection has selected POST Integrations to provide credit card processing services for its Trump International Hotel & Tower Las Vegas location. The Trump Hotel Collection consist of some of the finest hotels in the world located in the world's premier destinations including New York, Chicago and Dubai. POST Integrations currently serves Trump International Hotel & Tower Chicago which opened in January of 2008.

About the Trump Hotel Collection

Launched in October 2007, Trump Hotel Collection represents the next generation of luxury hospitality, one that promises to raise the bar on the top-tier travel experience with a level of customized service unrivaled on the market today.

Within its prestigious portfolio are the highly acclaimed Trump International Hotel & Tower in New York, Chicago and Las Vegas. Additional hotel projects are under development including Trump International Hotel & Tower Fort Lauderdale, Trump International SoHo New York Hotel and Trump International Hotel & Tower Waikiki in 2009; Trump International Hotel & Tower Toronto and Trump Ocean Club International Hotel & Tower Panama in 2010; Trump International Hotel & Tower Palm Jumeirah, Trump at Cap Cana, Trump Ocean Resort Baja, Trump Scotland and Trump International Hotel & Tower New Orleans in 2011.

About POST Integrations, Inc. (www.postint.com)

POST Integrations provides credit card and electronic payment processing solutions exclusively to the hospitality industry. POST Integrations is the hospitality industry's premier provider with its unique, three-tiered credit card processing solution expressly designed for the complex needs of the hospitality environment. POST Integrations' prestigious corporate clients include Hilton Hotels Corporation, Interstate Hotels & Resorts, Rosen Hotels & Resorts, Pyramid Hotel Group and many others. POST also serves many premier luxury properties including Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group, The Peninsula Hotels, The Trump Hotel Collection as well as many others.

For more information, contact Stephen Doherty 866.377.2649 sdoherty@postint.com

fast, focused, and flexible fast, focused, and flexible fast, focused, and flexible